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TABLE K9. —Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1913.

TABLE K11.—List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed.

3—E. 6.

Provincial District. Revenue received.
Distribution of Revenue.

Secondary Schoolsreceiving Payments. Amount paid
to each School

£ S. d.
Huckland .. . .. .. 1,198 3 2 Whangarei High School

Auokland Boys' and Girls' Grammar Schools ..
Thames High Sohool
Hamilton High School

raranaki .. .. .. 899 4 3 New Plymouth High Schools
Wellington .. .. .. 2,331 8 2 Wellington Boys'College ..

Wellington Girls' College
Wanganui Girls' College
Palmerston North High School

Hawke's Bay.. .. .. 1,737 3 7 Gisborne High School
Napier High Schools
Dannevirke High Sohool

Harlborough .. .. .. 58 3 6 Marlborough High School
STelson .. .. .. 521 15 4 Nelson Colleges
Westland .. .. .. 168 11 8 Greymoufch High School

Hokitika High School
3tago .. .. .. 1,094 2 0 Otago Boys'and Girls'High Schools

Waitaki High Schools ..
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Gore High School

£ s. d.
107 16 9
910 11 10

83 17 5
95 17 2

899 4 3
839 5 11
C52 16 0
349 14 3
489 12 0
521 3 1
764 7 2
451 13 4

58 3 3
521 15 4

70 16 1
97 15 7

426 13 9
262 11 7
284 9 7
120 7 1

Total ' .. .. 8,008 11 8 Total 8,008 11 8

TABLE K10. —Lower Departments of Secondary Schools.

School.
Average

Attendance,
1913.

Number
of

Pupils at
End of 1913.

Proportion of
Annual Bate of

Salary of Teachers.
Total Fees

Received for Year.

New Plymouth Boys' High School
Wanganui Girls' College
Wellington Girls' College
Napier Boys' High School
Napier Girls' High School
Gisborne High School
Nelson Boys' College
Nelson Girls' College
Christchurch Boys' High School
Christchurch Girls' High School
Christ's College Grammar School
Waitaki Boys' High School ..

28
24
25
41
40
11
18
11
16
8

57
28

20
27
31
48
49
14

21
13
17
8

61
33

£ s. d.
120 0 0
145 0 0
241 0 0
285 0 0
250 0 0
90 0 0

150 0 0
115 0 0
135 10 0
55 2 6

410 0 0
150 0 0

£ s. d.
170 4 6
232 12 0
179 5 6
401 15 6
353 12 3
105 0 0
162 8 0
103 12 0
135 10 0
55 2 6

591 10 0
209 10 0

Totals 2,146 12 6 2,700 2 3 '307 35]

Name. Act of Incorporation
or Institution. Remarks.

Vhangarei High School 1878,No. 63, Local .. Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under
Act of 1885,No. 30.

Liickland Grammar School
Luckland Girls' Grammar School
lamilton High School..
'hames High School
Jew Plymouth High School
Vanganui Girls' College
Vanganui Collegiate School

1899,No. 11,Local.
1906,No. 18,Local.
1908,No. 52, section 94
1878, No. 54, Local.
1889, No. 2, Local.
1878, No. 42, Local ..
[Nil]

Soheme of control, Gazette, 1911, Vol. i, p. 1162.

Board identical with Education Board.
Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D.-16,

1866,p. 9.
Scheme of control, Gazette, 1904,Vol. i, p. 903.'almerston North High School

Vellington College and Girls' High School
)annevirke High School
Tapier High Schools
risborne High School
larlborough High Sohool
kelson College

1904, No. 20,section 88
1887,No. 17,Local.
1904,No. 20,section 88
1882,No. 11,Local.
1885,No. 8, Local ..
1899,No. 27, Local ..
1858, No. 38, and 1882,

No. 15, Local.
1883,No. 21, Local ..
1883,No. 7, Local ..
1881,No. 15, Local.

Scheme of control, Gazette, 1905, Vol. ii,p. 2407.

Scheme of control, Gazette, 1909,Vol. i, p. 1110.
Board identical with Education Board.

hreymouth High School
lokitika High School ..
langiora High School

Not in operation in 1912.
Not in operation in 1912.
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