TABLE K9.—Showing Distribution of Reserves Revenue to Secondary Schools for the Year 1913.

D	.iai-	1 70:-	<b></b>		_			Distribution of Revenue.			
Provincial District.				Revenue received.			Secondary Schools receiving Payments.	Amount paid to each School			
					£	s.	d.		£	s.	đ
Auckland					1,198	3	2	Whangarei High School	107		
	••		• •	••	1,200			Auckland Boys' and Girls' Grammar Schools			
				•				Thames High School	1	17	Ė
								Hamilton High School		17	-
Taranaki					899	4	3	New Plymouth High Schools	899	4	
Wellington	• •				2,331	8	2	Wellington Boys' College	839		_
	• •		• •	• •	_,-,	•	- 7	Wellington Girls' College		16	
* *								Wanganui Girls' College	349	14	٤
								Palmerston North High School	489	12	Č
Hawke's Ba	٧				1,737	3	7	Gisborne High School	521	3	1
					•			Napier High Schools	764	7	2
								Dannevirke High School	451	13	4
Marlborougi	1				58	3	6	Marlborough High School	58	3	- (
Nelson	٠.				521	15	4	Nelson Colleges	521	15	4
Westland					168	11	8	Greymouth High School	70	16	- 1
•					-			Hokitika High School	97	15	7
Otago					1,094	2	0	Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools	426		
_								Waitaki High Schools	262	11	. 7
								Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools	284	9	
								Gore High School	120	7	. ]
Tot	al				8,008	11	8	Total	8,008	11	

TABLE K10.—Lower DEPARTMENTS OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS.

School.				Average Attendance, 1913.	Number of Pupils at End of 1913.	Proportion of Annual Rate of Salary of Teachers.	Total Fees Received for Year
		,				£ s. d.	£ s. d.
New Plymouth Boys' High School				28	29	120 0 0	170 4 6
Wanganui Girls' College				24	27	145 0 0	232 12 0
Wellington Girls' College				25	31	$241 \ 0 \ 0$	179 5 6
Napier Boys' High School				41	48	285 0 0	401 15 6
Napier Girls' High School				40	49	<b>25</b> 0 0 0	353 12 3
Gisborne High School			·	1.1	14	90 0 0	105 0 0
Nelson Boys' College				18	21	150 0 0	162 8 0
Nelson Girls' College				11	13	115 0 0	103 12 0
Christchurch Boys' High School				16	17	135 10 0	$135 \ 10 \ 0$
Christchurch Girls' High School				8	8	55 <b>2</b> 6	55 2 6
Christ's College Grammar School				57	61	410 0 0	591 10 0
Waitaki Boys' High School	• •		••	28	33	150 0 0	209 10 0
Totals	••	• •		307	351	2,146 12 6	2,700 2 3

TABLE K11.—LIST OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS INCORPORATED OR ENDOWED.

Name.			Act of Incorporation or Institution.	Remarks.
Whangarei High School	••		1878, No. 63, Local	Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under Act of 1885, No. 30.
Auckland Grammar School		• •	1899, No. 11, Local.	
Auckland Girls' Grammar Sci	hool		1906, No. 18, Local.	• •
Hamilton High School		• •	1908, No. 52, section 94	Scheme of control, Gazette, 1911, Vol. i, p. 1162.
Thames High School	• •	• •,	1878, No. 54, Local.	
New Plymouth High School		•.*	1889, No. 2, Local.	
Wanganui Girls' College			1878, No. 42, Local	Board identical with Education Board.
Wanganui Collegiate School	••		[Nil]	Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D16.
Palmerston North High Scho	ol		1904, No. 20, section 88	Scheme of control, Gazette, 1904, Vol. i, p. 903
Wellington College and Girls'		School	1887, No. 17, Local.	
Dannevirke High School	••		1904, No. 20, section 88	Scheme of control, Gazette, 1905, Vol. ii, p. 2407.
Napier High Schools			1882, No. 11, Local.	
Gisborne High School			1885, No. 8, Local	Scheme of control, Gazette, 1909, Vol. i, p. 1110.
Marlborough High School			1899, No. 27, Local	Board identical with Education Board.
Nelson College			1858, No. 38, and 1882,	
			No. 15, Local.	
Greymouth High School			1883, No. 21, Local	Not in operation in 1912.
Hokitika High School			1883, No. 7, Local	Not in operation in 1912.
Rangiora High School			1881, No. 15, Local.	

3—E. 6.